(Rev.	M PTO-1595 F 01-15-2 10/02) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) F 01-15-2		JM-050; JM-050 CIP:		
	I o the Honorable Commission of F		tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1023379	196 1 ^{2.}	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Syndeon AB Valvida AB / - / D` 0 }		Name: <u>Jomed N.V.</u>		
			Internal Address:		
Ac	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 📱 No		Street Address: <u>Strawinskylaan 2001</u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>Amsterdam</u> State: Zip: <u>107722</u>		
	Assignment I Merger		Country: The Netherlands		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Other				
Exec	cution Date:11/29/2002; 11/29/2002				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/345,475 09/775,677				
	10/019,563		P □ Yes ■ No		
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	Y □ Yes ■ No == = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: <u>Nicola A. Pisano</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
	Internal Address:		Enclosed		
	Street Address: Fish & Neave		Additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY	8.	Deposit account number:		
			06-1075		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document.					
	Nicola A. Pisano	<u>nature</u>	Virano 1/2/03		
	- · · ·	Date			
	Reg. No. 34,408 Total number of pages including document:	cover s	sneet, attachments, and7		
	Mail documents to be recorded with	require	ed cover sheet information to:		
)1/14/	Commissioner of Patents & Tr 2003 6T0N11 00000117 09345475 、 Washington	radema	arks, Box Assignments		
D1 FC:8021 120.00 0P					
	(DATENT		
			PATENT		

REEL: 13651 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of one Swedish Crown (SEK 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Syndeon AB, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having an address of c/o Solem, Måsvägen 14 B, 22733 Lund, Sweden (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Jomed N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, and having an address of Strawinskylaan 2001, 107722 Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, any right, title or interest it may have in the invention entitled:

"ANORDNING FOER BEHANDLING AV BRISTANDE TILLSLUTNINGSFOERMAAGA HOS MITRALISKLAFFAPPARATEN" ("DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF MITRAL INSUFFICIENCY")

for which patent applications listed in Attachment A were filed;

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid invention and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same;

and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of/all kinds

Page 1 of 3

thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 29 day of Noueule, 2002.

Syndeon AB

Zolin Ву Jan Ott Solem

Page 2 of 3

<u>ATTACHMENT A</u>

rgentina razil anada nina urope	26. June 2000 28. June 2000 28. June 2000 28. June 2000
anada nina	28. June 2000 28. June 2000
nina	28. June 2000
ırope	
	28. June 2000
ndia	28. June 2000
apan	28. June 2000
outh Korea	28. June 2000
weden	29. June 1999
SA	30. June 1999
SA	28. June 2000
SA	05. February 2001
IPO	28. June 2000
IPO	08. September 2001
	/08
	SA SA SA IPO

Page 3 of 3

.

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of one Swedish Crown (SEK 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Valvida AB, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having an address of Saturnusgaten 9, 22457 Lund, Sweden (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Jomed N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, and having an address of Strawinskylaan 2001, 107722 Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, any right, title or interest it may have in the invention entitled:

"ANORDNING FOER BEHANDLING AV BRISTANDE TILLSLUTNINGSFOERMAAGA HOS MITRALISKLAFFAPPARATEN" ("DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF MITRAL INSUFFICIENCY")

for which patent applications listed in Attachment A were filed;

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid invention and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same;

and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds

Page 1 of 3

thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{2942}{1000}$ day of November , 2002.

Valvida AB

By

Per Ola Kimblad

Page 2 of 3

ATTACHMENT A

Application No.	Country	Filing Date
P 000103201	Argentina	26. June 2000
PI 0012314-5	Brazil	28. June 2000
2369129	Canada	28. June 2000
00809730.5	China	28. June 2000
00946661.6	Europe	28. June 2000
2001/01825/CHE	India	28. June 2000
2001-505828	Japan	28. June 2000
2001-7016818	South Korea	28. June 2000
9902455-6	Sweden	29. June 1999
09/345475	USA	30. June 1999
10/019563	USA	28. June 2000
09/775677	USA	05. February 2001
PCT/SE00/01369	WIPO	28. June 2000
PCT/EP01/10371	WIPO	08. September 2001

< 9V |

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/10/2003